
American Spaniel Club Obedience Trial    Saturday, July 24, 2021 

Obedience Trial 
 Novice A Obedience 
  5 1 Bureynikova's Phoebe BN RI SWA SCE SIE SEE DS DJ CGC TKP. SS08363503. Retrievers (Labrador) 
 186.0 10/5/2018  Breeder: MICHELLE JONES. Sire: Leadhill's Tank  Dam: Leadhill's Shirley. Owner:Elena  
 Bureynikova.   

 Novice B Obedience 
  6 1 Summerlin's Dodging Tornadoes BN RN JH TKN. SS03488502. Retrievers (Labrador) 
 191.0 1/31/2018  Breeder: Kristin Stefek. Sire: CH Summerlin Coming In Hot  Dam: Summerlin's Most  
 Endangered. Owner:Kathleen Haywood.   

  7 2/S1 Laurent's Secret Treasure Tucked Away BN RI CGC. SS00786703. Spaniels (Cocker) Black 
 184.0 3/14/2017  Breeder: Laura Heidrich/Kathleen Van Elswyk/Genea W Jones. Sire: GCHP CH Ashdown's  
 Time To Thrill  Dam: GCH CH Laurent Foxhill Secret Liaison. Owner:Deborah Jean Sazma|Mary Simpson.   

  8 3 GCHG CH Blumont's Moonlight N' Mysteries V. Notori RN THDA. WS41570104. Doberman Pinschers 
 171.5 7/20/2012  Breeder: Beth Patterson/Robyn Sparks. Sire: GCH CH Blumont Dashing N Debonair UD GO RA 
   Dam: CH Trump's Ticket To The Moon CD. Owner:JoAnne Hauge|Allen Hauge.   

 Open A Obedience 
  9 NQ Ka-Sa-Ra-N-Robroy's Positively Custom Made CD BN RN ACT1 SCN TKN. SR80797403. Spaniels (Cocker) Ascob 
 11/16/2013  Breeder: Kathy Korab/Kathryn Smith/Ron Smith. Sire: GCH CH Tell-Tail's Proof Positive  Dam:  
 CH Ka-Ron N Kasara's That Girl. Owner:Pat Lofgren.   

 10 NQ MACH Dezwins Dot D Do Right CD BN RI MXB MJB MXF TQX T2B CA DCAT. SR97074303. Spaniels (Cocker) Parti-Color 
 1/2/2017  Breeder: Joanne Dzenkowski. Sire: MACH13 Nosowea's N' Dezwins Special Forces CD BN  
 RAE2 MXG4 MJS5 OJP OF  Dam: Schiely's Jazzfest At Dezwin RI MX MXJ NF. Owner:Pat Bradley|Kala  
 Sizemore.   

 11 1/S1 Saratoga-N-Robroy's Linkedin CD BN GN RI FDC ACT1 SWN CGC TKN. SR84429204. Spaniels (Cocker) Black 
 195.0 9/13/2014  Breeder: Joan Stallard/Tony Stallard. Sire: CH Atomic Toys Manhattan  Dam: GCH CH  
 Saratoga's Imagine That. Owner:Pat Lofgren.   

 Open B Obedience 
 12 NQ MACH PACH RACH Southcross Double Feature UDX4 OM7 BN GN VER RM2 RAE3 M. RN22724903. Miniature Schnauzers 
 5/11/2011  Breeder: Sonny Shanks Lelle/Richard Lelle. Sire: GCH CH Southcross Bad Moon Rising  Dam:  
 CH MACH Southcross She's Got A Way MXB MJS NF T2B. Owner:Christine Carter.   

 14 2/S1/HTS Krismyth Strike Up The Band CDX BN. SR93573203. Spaniels (Cocker) Black 
 197.5 4/15/2016  Breeder: Kristi A Ahlquist. Sire: GCHS CH Homespun's Winchester CGC  Dam: CH Serene  
 Krismyth Surprise. Owner:Diane Partlow.   

 15 AB CH Kapewood's Thrilling Sw Breeze CD RN OA AXJ. SR92218501. Spaniels (Cocker) Black 
 12/6/2015  Breeder: Carolee Douglas. Sire: GCHP CH Ashdown's Time To Thrill  Dam: CH CT MACH  
 Kapewood's She Has A Clue VCD3 RE MXB MJS. Owner:Carolee Douglas.   

 18 1/HT Ragin's Red Velvet @ Heelalong UDX OM2 RN AX AXJ XF. DN48203803. Border Collies 
 199.0 12/18/2016  Breeder: Joanne P Doucet/Kevin Doucet. Sire: GCH CH OTCH Cyclone's Luck O' The Irish  
 UDX4 OM6 BN GO VER RN MX MXJ X  Dam: Sealite Ragin's High Society UD. Owner:Kay Guetzloff.   

 19 NQ OTCH Twincreek's Treasure Hunter VCD3 UDX2 OM4 RN MX MXJ OAP NF. SR98492502. Retrievers (Golden) 
 4/7/2017  Breeder: Ms. Tamara Ann Woodrow. Sire: GCH CH Richwood Wing-T Workin' Like A Dog CD  
 MH  Dam: Twincreek's Slow Boat To China UD BN GN RE SH DS. Owner:Lynn Bauer.   

 20 NQ Lookylooky Here Comes Abbey UD HSAds HSBd MX MXB MXJ MJB MXF T2B CGC. DN39857201. Border Collies 
 10/25/2013  Breeder: Jilly Holness. Sire: Fueled For Life By Diesel  Dam: Lookylooky Fabuloso.  
 Owner:Charmaine Koenig.   

 Utility A Obedience 
 17 NQ Juhl's Enchanted Liaison CDX BN CGC. SR89656301. Spaniels (Cocker) Ascob 
 7/24/2015  Breeder: SHERYL JUHL. Sire: CH Gazon Dangerous Liason UDX5 PCDX OM4 VER  Dam:  
 Gazon One Enchanted Evening UDX2 OM3 VER THD CGC. Owner:Sheryl Juhl.   

 21 AB CH MACH Kapewood's Thrilling Escape VCD2 RA MXB MJB OF. SR86625802. Spaniels (Cocker) Ascob 
 10/30/2014  Breeder: Carolee Douglas. Sire: GCHP CH Ashdown's Time To Thrill  Dam: CH CT MACH  
 Kapewood's She Has A Clue VCD3 RE MXB MJS. Owner:Carolee Douglas.   

 Utility B Obedience 
 12 3 MACH PACH RACH Southcross Double Feature UDX4 OM7 BN GN VER RM2 RAE3 M. RN22724903. Miniature Schnauzers 
 193.0 5/11/2011  Breeder: Sonny Shanks Lelle/Richard Lelle. Sire: GCH CH Southcross Bad Moon Rising  Dam:  
 CH MACH Southcross She's Got A Way MXB MJS NF T2B. Owner:Christine Carter.  
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 18 2/HC Ragin's Red Velvet @ Heelalong UDX OM2 RN AX AXJ XF. DN48203803. Border Collies 
 194.5 12/18/2016  Breeder: Joanne P Doucet/Kevin Doucet. Sire: GCH CH OTCH Cyclone's Luck O' The Irish  
 UDX4 OM6 BN GO VER RN MX MXJ X  Dam: Sealite Ragin's High Society UD. Owner:Kay Guetzloff.   

 19 1 OTCH Twincreek's Treasure Hunter VCD3 UDX2 OM4 RN MX MXJ OAP NF. SR98492502. Retrievers (Golden) 
 197.0 4/7/2017  Breeder: Ms. Tamara Ann Woodrow. Sire: GCH CH Richwood Wing-T Workin' Like A Dog CD  
 MH  Dam: Twincreek's Slow Boat To China UD BN GN RE SH DS. Owner:Lynn Bauer.   

 20 NQ Lookylooky Here Comes Abbey UD HSAds HSBd MX MXB MXJ MJB MXF T2B CGC. DN39857201. Border Collies 
 10/25/2013  Breeder: Jilly Holness. Sire: Fueled For Life By Diesel  Dam: Lookylooky Fabuloso.  
 Owner:Charmaine Koenig.   

 22 NQ CH Kapewood's I'M Bad Again VCD2 RE MHA MX MXB MXJ MJB. SR75061001. Spaniels (Cocker) Ascob 
 7/28/2012  Breeder: Faye Jeske/Carolee Douglas. Sire: CH Lydgate Rise N' Shine  Dam: CH Kapewood's  
 Stargazer TD. Owner:Carolee Douglas.   

 Beginner Novice A Obedience 
 23 AB Dunmorr Kg's Totally Tutti Fruitti MX MXJ MJB OF CGC TKP. SR83034204. Spaniels (Cocker) Black 
 2/12/2014  Breeder: Kristine Gleason-Morrow/Peter Morrow. Sire: MACH2 Hersey Chocolate Kisses CDX  
 MXG MJC MXP MJP NF CGC  Dam: Dunmorr Kg's Simply Spree. Owner:Jaime Lyn Bast.   

 24 NQ Windstar N Shevans Bootleggin Contraband CGC TKN ATT. SS10672905. Spaniels (Cocker) Parti-Color 
 2/1/2019  Breeder: Carol L Kuhlman. Sire: Colonial's Continental Resistance  Dam: Rockin T's Contraband  
 By Windstar. Owner:Sherry L Forslund.   

 Beginner Novice B Obedience 
 26 1/S1 M.D.G's Over the Rainbow RI AX AXJ MFB. SR86895301. Spaniels (Cocker) Parti-Color 
 188.5 3/4/2015  Breeder: Jennifer J Labarbera/Mr. James A LaBarbera Sr.. Sire: CH Jaywyck & Mdg's Moon  
 Walker  Dam: CH Mdg's Garden Parti. Owner:Tom Kelly|Anne Kelly.   

 27 EX CH Laurent's Talent Show. SS17221702. Spaniels (Cocker) Parti-Color 
 12/5/2019  Breeder: Laura Heidrich/Deborah Sazma. Sire: GCHG CH Dalin's West Coast Connection CGC 
   Dam: CH Laurent's Show Off CD BN RA CGC. Owner:Laura Heidrich|Deborah Jean Sazma.   

 Graduate Open Obedience 
 29 NQ Brookwood N Agunt Oh Gil-Galad VCD2 BN RA TDU XF. SR80913701. Spaniels (Cocker) Ascob 
 11/8/2013  Breeder: Tiina Blue. Sire: CH Izzybee's Darkehaven Simple Man  Dam: Ds N Brookwood  
 Moonlight Becomes You. Owner:Carol Rives.   

 Versatility Obedience 
 30 NQ Rozzay's Love Story UD PCD BN RA CGC TKN. SR70205401. Retrievers (Labrador) 
 11/7/2011  Breeder: Mary B Roseberry/Terrence J Moore. Sire: GCH CH Paradocs Delians Scrubbing In   
 Dam: Rozzay's Jen-U-Wine Love. Owner:Kathleen Haywood.   


